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UNITED Conference

ALPHA Division
W L T PCT DIV CONF PF PA PTS

MOONSHINERS 6 5 0 0.545 4-1 6-5 3197 2813 4383

THE CHOP 6 5 0 0.545 3-2 6-5 2931 2912 3923

JACKRABBITS 5 6 0 0.455 3-2 5-6 3094 2961 4354

THE RIFFS 5 6 0 0.455 2-3 5-6 2938 2888 3849

EVIL EMPIRE 4 7 0 0.364 1-4 4-7 2990 3065 3814

TALONS 4 7 0 0.364 2-3 4-7 2296 3067 2890

OMEGA Division
W L T PCT DIV CONF PF PA PTS

VA DISCIPLES 9 2 0 0.818 4-1 9-2 3358 2652 4851

DEVASTATORS 8 3 0 0.727 3-2 8-3 2670 2632 3643

KINGSMEN 7 4 0 0.636 2-3 7-4 2866 2695 3811

TIGERS 6 5 0 0.545 2-3 6-5 3158 2918 4141

GRIM REAPERS 5 6 0 0.455 4-1 5-6 2773 2887 3540

SMASHMOUTHS 1 10 0 0.091 0-5 1-10 2351 3132 3114

Total Points
VA DISCIPLES 4851

MOONSHINERS 4383

JACKRABBITS 4354

TIGERS 4141

THE CHOP 3923

THE RIFFS 3849

EVIL EMPIRE 3814

KINGSMEN 3811

DEVASTATORS 3643

GRIM REAPERS 3540

SMASHMOUTHS 3114

TALONS 2890
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NITRO Conference

FIRE Division
W L T PCT DIV CONF PF PA PTS

WOLVERINES FOOTBALL TEAM 9 2 0 0.818 4-1 9-2 3322 2858 4422

DOGS OF WAR 6 5 0 0.545 2-3 6-5 2925 2899 3639

LUMBERJACKS 6 5 0 0.545 1-4 6-5 2790 2557 3884

CHAOS 5 6 0 0.455 3-2 5-6 3083 2986 4030

THUNDERCATS 4 7 0 0.364 2-3 4-7 2734 3090 3757

DA BOYZ 4 7 0 0.364 3-2 4-7 2677 3045 3526

ICE Division
W L T PCT DIV CONF PF PA PTS

WOODCHUCKS 7 4 0 0.636 5-0 7-4 3248 2798 4354

JERSEY JUNKYARD DOGS 6 5 0 0.545 2-3 6-5 2922 2909 3812

WARRIORS 6 5 0 0.545 3-2 6-5 2862 2799 4006

ROCK DAWGS 5 6 0 0.455 2-3 5-6 2961 2928 3818

CLOWN CAR-ASS MONKEYS 5 6 0 0.455 2-3 5-6 2415 2770 3279

OUTLAWS 3 8 0 0.273 1-4 3-8 2626 2926 3646

Total Points
WOLVERINES FOOTBALL TEAM 4422

WOODCHUCKS 4354

CHAOS 4030

WARRIORS 4006

LUMBERJACKS 3884

ROCK DAWGS 3818

JERSEY JUNKYARD DOGS 3812

THUNDERCATS 3757

OUTLAWS 3646

DOGS OF WAR 3639

DA BOYZ 3526

CLOWN CAR-ASS MONKEYS 3279
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